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THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS COMMUNICATION

ITEM FOR INFORMATION

Subject: Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over $10,000 from
Single Sources, September 16, 2020 through December 15, 2020

Background:

This report includes purchases over $10,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a.General.......................... $6,780,821.00
b. Construction.................... $ 45,700.00
Total.........ooovvvinnnnl. $6,826,521.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.

Respectfully submitted,

Kevin P. %?garty

Executive Vice President
and Chief Financial Officer

February 2021
Attachment
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PO #

3005987708

3006134594

3006072092

3006083695

3006112979

3006138963

3006143801

3006143826

3006189000

30006206403

3006207357

3006219075

3006264793

Contract #

5500004671

5500007501

5500014465

5500009472

5500012712

5500013870

5500014932

Supplier

READY HEADSET GO

READY HEADSET GO

LOGMEIN USA INC

THIRD COAST TECH LLC

SEXTANT GROUP INC

BEYOND LABZ LLC

LABSTER INC

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY

LIDIA KOSTYNIUK

METHODS AND MEANS

METHODS AND MEANS

SYLVANIA ORTHODONTIC

AHA MEDIA GROUP LLC

Supplier

METHODS CONSULTANTS OF ANN ARBOR LLC

JOHN PEDER ZANE

APPRISS INC

APPRISS INC

CONSUMERTHINK

KATHY L DETTLOFF

JENNIFER C CORNMAN CONSULTING

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases
$10,000 and over from Single Sources,
September 16, 2020 - December 15, 2020

Transaction Type

Computer Equipment & Supplies

Computer Equipment & Supplies

Computer Software & Services

Computer Equipment & Supplies

Consulting Services

Computer Software & Services

Computer Software & Services

Research Equipment & Supplies

Research Services

Building & Grounds Maintenance

Building & Grounds Maintenance

Research Services

Professional Services

Transaction Type

Consulting Services

Professional Services

Research Services

Research Services

Professional Services

Consulting Services

Professional Services

U-M Department
Health Information Technology & Services -

Architecture and Operations Management Device

Operations

University of Michigan Health System Facility -
Billing

School of Public Health - Dean's Office

Law School - Information Technology

University of Michigan Hospital - Cardiovascular
Center Administration

College of Literature, Science and the Arts -
Chemistry

College of Literature, Science and the Arts - Biology

- Undergraduate

University of Michigan Flint - Biology
Transportation Research Institute

Building & Grounds Maintenance

Building & Grounds Maintenance

College of Engineering - Mechanical
University of Michigan Health System - Shared
Services Public Relations and Marketing

U-M Department

Medical School - Internal Medicine - Cardiology
Executive Vice President for Medical Affairs -
Health System Initiatives

Medical School - Anesthesiology

Medical School - Anesthesiology

School of Nursing

University of Michigan Dearborn - Office of

Business Affairs

Professional Services

Fund Source

Auxiliary - Special Projects

Auxiliary - Special Projects

General

General

Construction - Hospital

General

General

General

Auxiliary - Hospital

ERF - Sponsored Non-Federal

ERF - Sponsored Non-Federal

General / ERF - Sponsored

Federal

Auxiliary - Special Projects

Fund Source

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

PO Amount

$ 19,549
$ 13,350
$ 10,500
$ 129,898
$ 45,700
$ 29,050
$ 75,000
$ 10,500
$ 14,109
$ 44,700
$ 10,075
$ 24,425
$ 16,250

Contract Amount

$ 12,000
$ 144,000
$ 100,000
$ 100,000
$ 82,400
$ 15,000

$ 63,500


https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9024
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9653
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9662
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9641
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9640
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9670
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9660
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9283
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9287
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9337
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9359
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9673
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9336
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9596
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9555
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9539
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9520

5500014515

5500015578

5500015656

5500015871

5500018715

5500019336

5500019398

5500019411

5500019556

5500019571

5500019588

5500019589

5500019733

5500019858

5500019937

JENNIFER C CORNMAN CONSULTING

PHYSICIANS HEALTH PLAN

ANDREW JOSEPH TOTH

JOHN S ROADHOUSE

IN2BEING LLC

EPISTUDIES LLC

SNOWDAY LLC

SUSAN R HECKBERT

EUNICE ROYSTER HARPER

BUILD CREATE STUDIOS

JANE RACEY GLEESON

THE MILES GROUP LLC

MASHA SAVELIEFF

YOUGOV

PETERSON RUDGERS GROUP LLC

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases
$10,000 and over from Single Sources,
September 16, 2020 - December 15, 2020

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Consulting Services

Research Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Consulting Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Consulting Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Institute for Social Research

Benefits - Operating

College of Literature, Science and the Arts
School of Public Health

Medical School - Pediatrics

School of Public Health

Michigan Marching Band

University of Michigan Hospital Cardiovascular
Medicine - Domino's Farms

Office of the Vice President for Student Affairs
Michigan Medicine - Development

Kellogg Eye Center

Office of the President

University of Michigan Hospital - Neurology
College of Literature, Science and the Arts -

Communication Studies

Robotics Institute

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

33,800

5,200,000

28,800

12,000

185,800

55,250

47,000

24,665

50,000

11,100

12,000

50,000

90,000

32,100

34,000

6,826,521


https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9528
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9405
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9561
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9409
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9052
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9315
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9529
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9365
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9377
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9342
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9540
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9387
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9559
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9558
https://mbiz.bf.umich.edu/summary_of_award/summary.cfm?id=9589



