# THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN REGENTS COMMUNICATION

#### ITEM FOR INFORMATION

Subject: Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over \$10,000 from

Single Sources, September 16, 2020 through December 15, 2020

#### Background:

This report includes purchases over \$10,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a. General.....\$6,780,821.00

b. Construction......\$ 45,700.00

Total.....\$6,826,521.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.

Respectfully submitted,

Kevin P. Hegarty

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

February 2021 Attachment

## Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases \$10,000 and over from Single Sources, September 16, 2020 - December 15, 2020

PO#	Supplier	Transaction Type	U-M Department Health Information Technology & Services -	Fund Source	PO A	mount
3005987708	READY HEADSET GO	Computer Equipment & Supplies	Architecture and Operations Management Device Operations	Auxiliary - Special Projects	\$	19,549
3006134594	READY HEADSET GO	Computer Equipment & Supplies	University of Michigan Health System Facility - Billing	Auxiliary - Special Projects	\$	13,350
3006072092	LOGMEIN USA INC	Computer Software & Services	School of Public Health - Dean's Office	General	\$	10,500
3006083695	THIRD COAST TECH LLC	Computer Equipment & Supplies	Law School - Information Technology	General	\$	129,898
3006112979	SEXTANT GROUP INC	Consulting Services	University of Michigan Hospital - Cardiovascular Center Administration	Construction - Hospital	\$	45,700
3006138963	BEYOND LABZ LLC	Computer Software & Services	College of Literature, Science and the Arts - Chemistry	General	\$	29,050
3006143801	LABSTER INC	Computer Software & Services	College of Literature, Science and the Arts - Biology - Undergraduate	/ General	\$	75,000
3006143826	WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY	Research Equipment & Supplies	University of Michigan Flint - Biology	General	\$	10,500
3006189000	LIDIA KOSTYNIUK	Research Services	Transportation Research Institute	Auxiliary - Hospital	\$	14,109
30006206403	METHODS AND MEANS	Building & Grounds Maintenance	Building & Grounds Maintenance	ERF - Sponsored Non-Federal	\$	44,700
3006207357	METHODS AND MEANS	Building & Grounds Maintenance	Building & Grounds Maintenance	ERF - Sponsored Non-Federal	\$	10,075
3006219075	SYLVANIA ORTHODONTIC	Research Services	College of Engineering - Mechanical	General / ERF - Sponsored Federal	\$	24,425
3006264793	AHA MEDIA GROUP LLC	Professional Services	University of Michigan Health System - Shared Services Public Relations and Marketing	Auxiliary - Special Projects	\$	16,250
Contract #	Supplier	Transaction Type	U-M Department	Fund Source	Contr	act Amount
5500004671	METHODS CONSULTANTS OF ANN ARBOR LLC	Consulting Services	Medical School - Internal Medicine - Cardiology	Various	\$	12,000
5500007501	JOHN PEDER ZANE	Professional Services	Executive Vice President for Medical Affairs - Health System Initiatives	Various	\$	144,000
5500014465	APPRISS INC	Research Services	Medical School - Anesthesiology	Various	\$	100,000
5500009472	APPRISS INC	Research Services	Medical School - Anesthesiology	Various	\$	100,000
5500012712	CONSUMERTHINK	Professional Services	School of Nursing	Various	\$	82,400
5500013870	KATHY L DETTLOFF	Consulting Services	University of Michigan Dearborn - Office of Business Affairs	Various	\$	15,000
5500014932	JENNIFER C CORNMAN CONSULTING	Professional Services	Professional Services	Various	\$	63,500

### Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases \$10,000 and over from Single Sources, September 16, 2020 - December 15, 2020

5500014515	JENNIFER C CORNMAN CONSULTING	Professional Services	Institute for Social Research	Various	\$ 33,800
5500015578	PHYSICIANS HEALTH PLAN	Professional Services	Benefits - Operating	Various	\$ 5,200,000
5500015656	ANDREW JOSEPH TOTH	Professional Services	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 28,800
5500015871	JOHN S ROADHOUSE	Consulting Services	School of Public Health	Various	\$ 12,000
5500018715	IN2BEING LLC	Research Services	Medical School - Pediatrics	Various	\$ 185,800
5500019336	EPISTUDIES LLC	Professional Services	School of Public Health	Various	\$ 55,250
5500019398	SNOWDAY LLC	Professional Services	Michigan Marching Band	Various	\$ 47,000
5500019411	SUSAN R HECKBERT	Professional Services	University of Michigan Hospital Cardiovascular Medicine - Domino's Farms	Various	\$ 24,665
5500019556	EUNICE ROYSTER HARPER	Consulting Services	Office of the Vice President for Student Affairs	Various	\$ 50,000
5500019571	BUILD CREATE STUDIOS	Professional Services	Michigan Medicine - Development	Various	\$ 11,100
5500019588	JANE RACEY GLEESON	Professional Services	Kellogg Eye Center	Various	\$ 12,000
5500019589	THE MILES GROUP LLC	Consulting Services	Office of the President	Various	\$ 50,000
5500019733	MASHA SAVELIEFF	Professional Services	University of Michigan Hospital - Neurology	Various	\$ 90,000
5500019858	YOUGOV	Professional Services	College of Literature, Science and the Arts - Communication Studies	Various	\$ 32,100
5500019937	PETERSON RUDGERS GROUP LLC	Professional Services	Robotics Institute	Various	\$ 34,000
					\$ 6,826,521